

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4984/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 22/02/2011 in CRA
No.1123/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

KESHAV SHETTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMITA NILKANTH BAGAYATKAR

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Karim Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Samant Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Javed Ali, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of delay of 274 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition. Having heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and keeping in view the assertions made in the Special Leave Petition, delay stands condoned subject to payment of costs of ` 5,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund within a span of one week failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER