

j

OUT TODAY

ITEM NO.12-C

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11241/2012  
(From the judgement and order(s) in CRA No. 1123/2010dated 22-FEB-11  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KESHAV SHETTY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMITA NILKANTH BAGAYATKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c and exemption from filing  
O.T.)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Javed Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard.

Mr. Fakhruddin, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
petitioners submits that given reasonable time the petitioners  
would vacate the premises and also pay compensation for use and  
occupation of the suit premises for the time so granted  
@ Rs. 15,000/- per month from the date of the order of  
eviction. That submission is taken on record.

Issue notice to the respondent. Status quo regarding  
possession as it exists today shall be maintained in the  
meanwhile. Petitioner may deposit compensation amount for use  
and occupation of the suit premises @ Rs. 5,000/- from the date  
of eviction order till 31.03.2012 within four weeks before the  
Rent Controller.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master