

LISTED ON : 08.09.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 03
ITEM NO.: 45

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 194 OF 2014
IN
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11241 OF 2012

NAMITA NILKANTH BAGAYATKAR ...APPLICANTS

-VERSUS-

KESHAV SHETTY & ORS. ...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

OFFICE REPORT

The contempt petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

Respondents are not served, issue fresh notice.

Notice shall also issue to Mr. T.Mahipal, Advocate, earlier appearing for the petitioners in the special leave petition filed by him.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that all the alleged four Contemnors have sent a joint submission by post duly signed mentioning therein that possession of the disputed tenants property has already been handed over to the applicant and the said submission is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The Contempt Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 05th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR